

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0200-19, Version: 1

A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Nicholas Thornton, Equipment Operator, Grade 510N, \$15.547 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective January 9, 2019, Sandra Lopez, Administrative Officer Sr., Grade 526E, \$3,025.82 biweekly in the Dept. of General Services, effective June 11, 2018, Christopher Litton, Project Program Manager, Grade 527E, \$3,375.68 biweekly in the Dept. of General Services, effective January 9, 2019, Teresa Grider, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, \$3,175.68 biweekly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective December 11, 2018, Edward Estill, Custodial Worker, Grade 505N, \$12.885 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective February 6, 2019, and Joshua Evans, Social Worker Sr., Grade 516E, \$1,610.56 biweekly in the Div. of Youth Services, effective February 27, 2019. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor be and hereby are ratified:

Nicholas Thornton, Equipment Operator, Grade 510N, \$15.547 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads, effective January 9, 2019.

Sandra Lopez, Administrative Officer Sr., Grade 526E, \$3,025.82 biweekly in the Department of General Services, effective June 11, 2018.

Christopher Litton, Project Program Manager, Grade 527E, \$3,375.68 biweekly in the Department of General Services, effective January 9, 2019.

Teresa Grider, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, \$3,175.68 biweekly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective December 11, 2018.

Edward Estill, Custodial Worker, Grade 505N, \$12.885 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective February 6, 2019.

Joshua Evans, Social Worker Sr., Grade 516E, \$1,610.56 biweekly in the Division of Youth Services, effective

File #: 0200-19, Version: 1

February 27, 2019.

Section 2 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: